PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher P.K. Smithies	10/14/1994
Jeremy M. Newman	10/13/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pheripheral Vision Limited	
Street Address:	Westhill House, Westend, Frome	
City:	Somerset	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BA11 3AD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09112224

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650 326-2400

Email: Docket@Townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Townsend & Townsend & Crew LLP

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 009054-010940US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth R. Allen

Total Attachments: 5

500647417

source=Assgmt_Inventor_PeripheralUS#page1.tif source=Assgmt_Inventor_PeripheralUS#page2.tif source=Assgmt_Inventor_PeripheralUS#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021529 FRAME: 0959

7771160

CH \$40.0

source=Assgmt_Inventor_PeripheralUS#page4.tif source=Assgmt_Inventor_PeripheralUS#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 021529 FRAME: 0960

	FORM PECISIT 40 RECORDATION FORM	I COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	3 OCT 0	Patent and Trademark Office
	1-31-92 (27 27 2) PAT	ENTS ONLY
	Tab scittings - Life in	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	To the Honorato-Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	d the attached original documents or copy thereof
	1 Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Christopher P.K. SMITHIES Jeremy M. NEWMAN	Name: Peripheral Vision Limited SS
		Internal Address:
ì		₫ • C
	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ YCS 28 No.	Street Address: West Hill House, Wort End Frome
	3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Somerset, BA11 3AD State: United Kingdom
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	ZIP:
• '	1 Other:2	
	Execution date: October 13, 1994 and October 14, 1994	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
	·	1
	4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Applications	B. Patent No.(s)
	· · ·	
	08/298,991	
	Additional Number	s attached? D Yes No
	B. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	concerning document should be mailed:	" '
	Name:	
	Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number:
	Call Total Call Call Call Call Call Call Call C	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
	9. Statement and signature.	
		mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	the original document.	To a laborary
	Cary S. Kappel (Reg. No. 36,561) Name of Person Signing	Rignature Date (1)
	91866360 Total Nur	nber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
	Commissioner of Patents and Tra Box Assignments	demarks
	Washington DC 20231	
		erape about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to av	
	reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completified burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Int	ng and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this formation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of
	reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completi	ng and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this formation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of
· · · / · ·	reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completified burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Int	ng and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this formation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of
	reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completified burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Int	ng and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this formation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of
	reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completified burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Int	ng and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this formation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Washington, D.C. 20503
	reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completified burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Int	ng and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this ormation Systems, Pt2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Washington, D.C. 20503 I hareby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Portal Service as first class nell to an example.
	reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completified burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Int	ng and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this formation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Washington, D.C. 20503

PATENT REEL: 021529 FRAME: 0961

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Christopher Paul Kenneth SMITHIES 18 Pine Road Corfe Mullen, Wimborne, BH21 3DW, England Citizenship: United Kingdom

Jeremy Mark NEWMAN
11 Sheppards Barton
Frome, Somerset, BA11 1EL, England
Citizenship: United Kingdom

have made new and useful improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR THE CAPTURE, STORAGE, TRANSPORT AND AUTHENTICATION OF HANDWRITTEN SIGNATURES, for which an application for Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 1994, and has been assigned Serial No. 08/298,991, and

WHEREAS Peripheral Vision Limited, having a place of business at West Hill House, West End, Frome, Somerset, BA11 3AD, United Kingdom, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
 - 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any

216690

or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.

- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that we have not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that I am aware of no claim to the contrary.
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify to the same in any interference, arbitration, or litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this day of OZTOBER, 1994.

Christopher Paul Kenneth SMITHIES

Jeremy Mark NEWMAN

216690

or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.

- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that we have not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that I am aware of no claim to the contrary.
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify to the same in any interference, arbitration, or litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this day of Cerolar, 1994.

Christopher Paul Kenneth SMITHIES

Jeremy Mark NEWMAN

216690

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Christopher Paul Kenneth SMITHIES
18 Pine Road
Corfe Mullen, Wimborne, BH21 3DW, England
Citizenship: United Kingdom

Jeremy Mark NEWMAN
11 Sheppards Barton
Frome, Somerset, BA11 1EL, England
Citizenship: United Kingdom

have made new and useful improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR THE CAPTURE, STORAGE, TRANSPORT AND AUTHENTICATION OF HANDWRITTEN SIGNATURES, for which an application for Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 1994, and has been assigned Serial No. 08/298,991, and

WHEREAS Peripheral Vision Limited, having a place of business at West Hill House, West End, Frome, Somerset, BA11 3AD, United Kingdom, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
 - 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any

216690

PATENT REEL: 021529 FRAME: 0965

RECORDED: 09/15/2008